

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1907 of 1985

Appellant :- Rohtash And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

Case called out in the revised call. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to address the Court. However, the learned A.G.A. is present.

As the appeal is pending since 1985, issue notice to the appellants through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate, and Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to hold an inquiry with respect to survival of the appellants and submit the report in this regard as per circular of this Court within four weeks.

Let the case be listed after four weeks.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate within a week for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 2.2.2018

Shekhar